PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2866667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK T. MALED	05/14/2014
STEPHEN W. STRAUB	05/14/2014
THOMAS A. PETSCHKE JR.	05/16/2014
JOSEPH RANDOLPH MASCHING	05/14/2014
DAVID MICHAEL EBLEN	05/13/2014
MATTHEW YAKSIC	05/15/2014
ALBERTO FABIAN VILLALOBOS RODRIGUEZ	05/15/2014
JOSE MEDINA GUIA	05/15/2014
OSCAR REYES MORALES	05/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 205
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14220485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-55383

> REEL: 032947 FRAME: 0242 502820071

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. LEONARDI
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Leonardi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014
Total Attachments: 10	
source=3734_55383_Assignment_Sypris#page1.tif	
source=3734_55383_Assignment_Sypri	s#page2.tif
source=3734_55383_Assignment_Sypris#page3.tif	
source=3734_55383_Assignment_Sypris#page4.tif	
source=3734_55383_Assignment_Sypris#page5.tif	
source=3734_55383_Assignment_Sypris#page6.tif	
source=3734_55383_Assignment_Sypris#page7.tif	
source=3734_55383_Assignment_Sypris#page8.tif	
source=3734_55383_Assignment_Sypris#page9.tif	
source=3734_55383_Assignment_Sypri	s#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 032947 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PATRICK T. MALED, of 7321 County Line Road, New Albany, Indiana 47150; STEPHEN W. STRAUB, of 412 Watch Hill Lane, Louisville, Kentucky 40245; THOMAS A. PETSCHKE JR., of 4607 Sunny Hill Drive, Crestwood, Kentucky 40014; JOSEPH RANDOLPH MASCHING, of 7170 Highway 135 NE, New Salisbury, Indiana 47161; DAVID MICHAEL ELBEN, of 3715 Serenity Drive, Hickory, North Carolina 28602; MATTHEW YAKSIC, of 1185 Amboise Drive, Marion, Ohio 43302; ALBERTO FABIÁN VILLALOBOS RODRÍGUEZ, of Calle de los Alelies M1 L36 C-102 Los Sauces II, Toluca, ME, Mexico 50201; JOSE MEDINA GUIA, of Manzana 5, Lote 3, Casa 104, Col. Geovillas de la Independencia, Toluca, ME, Mexico 50228; and OSCAR REYES MORALES, Cond.14, Lote 9, Casa 101, Col. Prados de Tollocan, ME, Mexico 50240, ("ASSIGNORS") have invented and own an invention entitled "AXLE SHAFT" for which an application for United States Patent was executed on even date herewith or was filed on March 20, 2014 as Application No. 14/220,485 (in order to comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordation of this assignment in the U.S. Patent Office, ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests that any attorney having a power of attorney in connection with the above-identified application insert the filing date and the application number in the above spaces when such information becomes known); and

WHEREA, SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., of 101 Bullitt Lane, Suite 205, Louisville, Kentucky 40222 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

PATENT REEL: 032947 FRAME: 0244

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

5-14-2014	1-55383
Date	Patrick T. Maled
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
Date	Stephen W. Straub
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	

Date	Patrick T. Maled
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
14MAy 14 Date	Stephen W. Straub
WITNESSED BY:	ыеркен н. ылико
De Q Shellhoon Printed Name: Jon Q Shellhacs	
Date:5/14/14	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	

1-55383 5-16-14 Thomas A. Petschke, Jr. WITNESSED BY: Printed Name: WITNESSED BY: Printed Name: Date: _____ Joseph Randolph Masching Date WITNESSED BY: Printed Name: Date: _____ WITNESSED BY: Printed Name:

Date:

Date	Thomas A. Petschke, Jr.
	•
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
MAY 14, 2014 Date	Joseph Randolph Masching
WITNESSED BY:	
Missa Wiston	
Mylissa Westbay Printed Name: Mylissa Westbay	<u>/</u>
Date: 5-14-14	
WITNESSED BY: A ah Can	
Printed Name: Mark Cain	
Date: 5-14-14	

5/13/2014	DMah-
Date	David Michael Eblen
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date;	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	<u> </u>
Date:	
Date	Matthew Yaksic
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	

Date	David Michael Eblen
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
5/15/14 Date	Matthew Yaksic
WITNESSED BY:	()
Printed Name:	
Date:	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
T)	

	All T-55365
	Alberto Fabián Villalobos Rodríguez
WITNESSED BY:	1
Printed Name:	
Date:	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
150514 Date	Jose Meding Guia
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name:	
Data	

15/05/2014 Date	Oscar Reyes Morales	1-55383
WITNESSED BY:		
Printed Name:		
Date:		
WITNESSED BY:		
Printed Name:	and the state of t	